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Banks, Steven  
2001 Hardwick St 
Blacksburg, VA 24060-1331

1.Not employed 
2.Not employed 
3.Blacksburg VA

10/18/2023 $25.00 $250.00

Barnes, Catherine  
3232 Bergen St 
Charlottesville, VA 22902-6248

1.Not Employed 
2.Not Employed 
3.Philadelphia PA

10/11/2023 $100.00 $200.00

Barnett, K.  
545 E Braddock Rd 
Apt 701 
Alexandria, VA 22314-2171

1.Self 
2.Economist 
3.Alexandria VA

10/23/2023 $100.00 $325.00

Beckman, Robert  
413 Dunton Dr 
Blacksburg, VA 24060-5129

1.Not Employed 
2.Not Employed 
3.Blacksburg VA

10/13/2023 $50.00 $400.00

Better Way PAC 
1205 E Main St 
Apt PE 
Richmond, VA 23219-3636

1. 
2.Political PAC 
3.Richmond VA

10/04/2023 $500.00 $1,000.00

Botetourt County Democratic Committee 
PO Box 712 
Fincastle, VA 24090-0712

1. 
2.Party Committee 
3.Fincastle VA

10/23/2023 $500.00 $500.00

Brown, Patricia (Patsy)  
22 Mulligan Dr 
Palmyra, VA 22963-2560

1.Not Employed 
2.Not Employed 
3.Palmyra VA

10/10/2023 $125.00 $125.00

Buck, Arden  
PO Box 1685 
Nederland, CO 80466-1685

1.self 
2.Retired 
3.Nederland CO

10/11/2023 $2,000.00 $2,000.00

Burian, Richard M  
1002 Eheart St 
Blacksburg, VA 24060-5076

1.retired 
2.retired 
3.Blacksburg VA

10/22/2023 $250.00 $250.00

Bush, Elizabeth  
203 Wharton St SE 
Blacksburg, VA 24060-4847

1.Virginia tech 
2.Research assoc sr 
3.Blacksburg VA

10/11/2023 $100.00 $200.00

Call, Jack  
3311 Laurel Dr 
Blacksburg, VA 24060-1767

1.Not Employed 
2.Not Employed 
3.Blacksburg VA

10/13/2023 $100.00 $200.00

Callsen, Katrina  
PO Box 442 
Charlottesville, VA 22902-0442

1.City of Charlottesville 
2.Attorney 
3.Charlottesville VA

10/17/2023 $250.00 $250.00
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Clements, George  
5130 Falcon Ridge Rd 
Roanoke, VA 24018-8621

1.Calla Lily LTD 
2.Florist 
3.Roanoke VA

10/25/2023 $250.00 $250.00

Connine, Cynthia  
300 Indian Pointe Dr 
Hardy, VA 24101-2626

1.Not Employed 
2.Not Employed 
3.Hardy VA

10/20/2023 $50.00 $150.00

Daschle, Thomas  
1155 23rd St NW 
Washington, DC 20037-3301

1.The Daschle Group 
2.Consultant 
3.Washington DC

10/18/2023 $250.00 $250.00

DasGupta, Bhaskar  
843 W Adams St 
Chicago, IL 60607-3029

1.UIC 
2.Professor 
3.Chicago IL

10/07/2023 $8.00 $90.00

DasGupta, Bhaskar  
843 W Adams St 
Chicago, IL 60607-3029

1.UIC 
2.Professor 
3.Chicago IL

10/14/2023 $5.00 $95.00

DasGupta, Bhaskar  
843 W Adams St 
Chicago, IL 60607-3029

1.UIC 
2.Professor 
3.Chicago IL

10/16/2023 $13.00 $108.00

DasGupta, Bhaskar  
843 W Adams St 
Chicago, IL 60607-3029

1.UIC 
2.Professor 
3.Chicago IL

10/19/2023 $10.00 $118.00

Davis, Carol  
1731 Sage Ln 
Blacksburg, VA 24060-2051

1.Town of Blacksburg 
2.Sustainability Manager 
3.Blacksburg VA

10/17/2023 $10.00 $290.00

Davis, Laurel  
902 Myers Pl 
Blacksburg, VA 24060-3657

1.Not Employed 
2.Not Employed 
3.Blacksburg VA

10/15/2023 $100.00 $529.00

Dowling, Norman  
709 Somerset Pl 
Blacksburg, VA 24060-5601

1.Not Employed 
2.Not Employed 
3.Blacksburg VA

10/18/2023 $50.00 $150.00

Edwards for Virginia Senate 
PO Box 1179 
Roanoke, VA 24006-1179

1. 
2.Candidate Committee 
3.Roanoke VA

10/16/2023 $5,000.00 $8,500.00

Energized for Change PAC, Energized for 
Change PAC  
PO Box 523082 
Springfield, VA 22152-5082

1.Not Employed 
2.Not Employed 
3.Springfield VA

10/03/2023 $1,000.00 $1,000.00
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Energized for Change PAC, Energized for 
Change PAC  
PO Box 523082 
Springfield, VA 22152-5082

1.Not Employed 
2.Not Employed 
3.Springfield VA

10/11/2023 $500.00 $1,500.00

F. Stilwell, Amy  
503 Monticello Ln 
Blacksburg, VA 24060-8129

1.Not Employed 
2.Not Employed 
3.Blacksburg VA

10/11/2023 $100.00 $100.00

F. Stilwell, Amy  
503 Monticello Ln 
Blacksburg, VA 24060-8129

1.Not Employed 
2.Not Employed 
3.Blacksburg VA

10/23/2023 $50.00 $150.00

Fakhoury, Manal  
PO Box 4428 
Ocala, FL 34478-4428

1.Self 
2.Consultant 
3.Ocala FL

10/03/2023 $500.00 $500.00

Farhi, Parisa  
1802 Happy Hollow Rd 
Blacksburg, VA 24060-1407

1.Self 
2.physician 
3.Blacksburg VA

10/07/2023 $200.00 $200.00

fasick, robert  
7848 Godolphin Dr 
Springfield, VA 22153-3309

1.Not Employed 
2.Not Employed 
3.Springfield VA

10/08/2023 $25.00 $630.00

fasick, robert  
7848 Godolphin Dr 
Springfield, VA 22153-3309

1.Not Employed 
2.Not Employed 
3.Springfield VA

10/25/2023 $15.00 $645.00

Ferguson, Kay  
1050 Broomley Rd 
Charlottesville, VA 22901-7824

1.Not Employed 
2.Not Employed 
3.Charlottesville VA

10/12/2023 $250.00 $3,100.00

Fischer, Karen  
419 Seminole Dr 
Blacksburg, VA 24060-7874

1.Not Employed 
2.Not Employed 
3.Blacksburg VA

10/22/2023 $50.00 $600.00

Fisher, David  
1445 Broadhead School Rd 
Greenville, VA 24440-1908

1.David Fisher 
2.Developer Collector 
3.Staunton VA

10/08/2023 $1,000.00 $5,000.00

flachs, jeremy  
109 E Randolph Ave 
Alexandria, VA 22301-1127

1.self employed 
2.attorney 
3.Alexandria VA

10/01/2023 $250.00 $250.00

Franklin, Keith  
6721 Heath Cir 
Roanoke, VA 24019-4701

1.Hudson Payne electronics 
2.Salesman 
3.Madison Heights VA

10/09/2023 $100.00 $1,251.00
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Fund Her PAC 
805 Cottage St SW 
Vienna, VA 22180-6356

1. 
2.PAC 
3.Vienna VA

10/26/2023 $2,500.00 $2,500.00

Gabel, Josiane  
5106 Saratoga Ave 
Bethesda, MD 20816-3040

1.Private Foundation 
2.Foundation executive 
3.Bethesda MD

10/03/2023 $62.50 $145.83

Gaylord, Sandra  
316 Upland Rd 
Blacksburg, VA 24060-5353

1.Not Employed 
2.Not Employed 
3.Blacksburg VA

10/18/2023 $100.00 $150.00

Gerus, Stephen  
3169 Indian Meadow Dr 
Blacksburg, VA 24060-8839

1.Virginia Tech 
2.Instructor 
3.Blacksburg VA

10/05/2023 $10.00 $110.00

Godbold, Maggie  
12011 Bennett Farms Ct 
Herndon, VA 20171-1626

1.Not Employed 
2.Not Employed 
3.Herndon VA

10/07/2023 $25.00 $325.00

Gunter, Elizabeth  
3805 Pinevale Rd 
Roanoke, VA 24018-3136

1.Earthshare 
2.Nonprofit 
3.Washington DC

10/07/2023 $50.00 $725.00

Gunter, Elizabeth  
3805 Pinevale Rd 
Roanoke, VA 24018-3136

1.Earthshare 
2.Nonprofit 
3.Washington DC

10/21/2023 $50.00 $775.00

Hall, Nancy  
4515 Ravensworth Rd 
Annandale, VA 22003-5727

1.Not Employed 
2.Not Employed 
3.Annandale VA

10/23/2023 $250.00 $605.00

Hannsgen, Kenneth B. 
1006 Oak Pointe Ct 
Blacksburg, VA 24060-3675

1.Not Employed 
2.Not Employed 
3.Blacksburg VA

10/22/2023 $50.00 $1,800.00

Harris, Jade  
PO Box 423 
Glasgow, VA 24555-0423

1.The Split Banana Company 
2.Retail Food Service 
3.Staunton VA

10/02/2023 $500.00 $500.00

Harry, David  
136 Highview Rd 
Stephenson, VA 22656-2105

1.Not Employed 
2.Not Employed 
3.Stephenson VA

10/04/2023 $50.00 $150.00

Haughey, Sheila  
2408 Hillwood Pl 
Charlottesville, VA 22901-2921

1.Snook & Haughey P. C. 
2.Attorney 
3.Charlottesville VA

10/18/2023 $25.00 $125.00
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Hawes, Michael  
8101 Roanoke Rd 
Elliston, VA 24087-4317

1.Retired 
2.Retired 
3.Elliston VA

10/25/2023 $250.00 $250.00

Hensley, Julienne  
6128 Yuma Rd 
Fl SUITEETC 
Gate City, VA 24251-5640

1.Law Office of Julie D. Hensley 
2.Attorney 
3.Gate City VA

10/07/2023 $10.00 $110.00

Heyrman, John  
PO Box 97 
Batesville, VA 22924-0097

1.Not Employed 
2.Not Employed 
3.Batesville VA

10/01/2023 $100.00 $350.00

Hochstein, Lucy  
201 9th St 
Radford, VA 24141-3021

1.Not Employed 
2.Not Employed 
3.Radford VA

10/23/2023 $20.00 $300.00

Holland, Dwight  
4874 Glenbrook Dr 
Roanoke, VA 24018-2800

1.Self 
2.Consultant 
3.Roanoke VA

10/18/2023 $50.00 $101.00

Hull, Megan  
1902 R St NW 
Apt 2 
Washington, DC 20009-1499

1.Self 
2.Activist 
3.Washington DC

10/23/2023 $250.00 $250.00

Jenkins, Thomas  
3240 Loch Haven Dr 
Roanoke, VA 24019-6612

1.Devoted Health 
2.Software Developer 
3.Eagan MN

10/22/2023 $50.00 $2,400.00

Johnson, John R. 
3912 Brandon Ave SW 
Roanoke, VA 24018-1444

1.Not Employed 
2.Not Employed 
3.Roanoke VA

10/18/2023 $125.00 $1,625.00

Johnson, Susan  
5148 Linette Ln 
Annandale, VA 22003-4123

1.self 
2.political organizer 
3.Annandale VA

10/08/2023 $10.00 $190.00

Jones, Deb  
3409 Buckwood Trl 
Salem, VA 24153-9036

1.Deb Jones 
2.Consultant 
3.Salem VA

10/18/2023 $50.00 $600.00

Jones, Deb  
3409 Buckwood Trl 
Salem, VA 24153-9036

1.Deb Jones 
2.Consultant 
3.Salem VA

10/26/2023 $25.00 $625.00

Kanter, Herschel  
5726 28th St N 
Arlington, VA 22207-1434

1.none 
2.not employed 
3.Arlington VA

10/18/2023 $50.00 $350.00
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Kark, Joan Mclain 
809 Rye Hollow Rd 
Pearisburg, VA 24134-2269

1.Not Employed 
2.Not Employed 
3.Pearisburg VA

10/04/2023 $50.00 $225.00

Karnes, Daniel &amp; Nancy  
3422 Windsor Rd SW 
Roanoke, VA 24018-2046

1.Retired 
2.Retired 
3.Roanoke VA

10/24/2023 $100.00 $125.00

Kerkering, Kathryn  
1914 Grove Hill Rd 
Fincastle, VA 24090-3390

1.Not employed 
2.Not employed 
3.Fincastle VA

10/22/2023 $100.00 $1,550.00

Khan, Karim  
610 Cambria St NW 
Christiansburg, VA 24073-1261

1.Montgomery County 
2.Librarian 
3.Christiansburg VA

10/18/2023 $250.00 $250.00

Law, Clare  
1602 Hoyt St 
Blacksburg, VA 24060-2520

1.Not Employed 
2.Not Employed 
3.Blacksburg VA

10/18/2023 $100.00 $200.00

Layne, George  
15094 Windy Hollow Cir 
Gainesville, VA 20155-2845

1.Not Employed 
2.Not Employed 
3.Gainesville VA

10/19/2023 $500.00 $500.00

Levine, Michael  
2130 Lake Powell Rd 
Williamsburg, VA 23185-3123

1.Michael J. Levine MD MPH FACOEM 
2.Physician 
3.Williamsburg VA

10/06/2023 $200.00 $450.00

List, Virginia&#39;s  
2308 Mount Vernon Ave 
# 446 
Alexandria, VA 22301-1328

1.Not Employed 
2.Not Employed 
3.Alexandria VA

10/20/2023 $1,500.00 $1,500.00

Louer Jr, Philip  
5556 Homestead Rd 
Riner, VA 24149-2336

1.Self 
2.Builder 
3.Riner VA

10/23/2023 $500.00 $1,000.00

Lynch, William  
8845 Adams Ln NW 
Olympia, WA 98502-9644

1.Not Employed 
2.Not Employed 
3.Olympia WA

10/08/2023 $50.00 $150.00

MacBeth, Kellen  
4633 28th Rd S 
Apt B 
Arlington, VA 22206-4115

1.Summit Consulting 
2.Manager 
3.Washington DC

10/19/2023 $10.00 $110.00

MacBeth, Kellen  
4633 28th Rd S 
Apt B 
Arlington, VA 22206-4115

1.Summit Consulting 
2.Manager 
3.Washington DC

10/19/2023 $100.00 $110.00
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Marin, Christopher  
501 Rucker Rd 
Blacksburg, VA 24060-3662

1.Marin&Wilkie Inc 
2.Engineer 
3.Phoenix AZ

10/18/2023 $250.00 $450.00

Marin, Christopher  
501 Rucker Rd 
Blacksburg, VA 24060-3662

1.Marin&Wilkie Inc 
2.Engineer 
3.Phoenix AZ

10/22/2023 $250.00 $700.00

McClure, Adele  
220 20th St S 
Arlington, VA 22202-3615

1.Virginia Legislative Black Caucus 
2.Executive Director 
3.Arlington VA

10/09/2023 $25.00 $325.00

McDowell, George  
1560 Red Hawk Run 
Christiansburg, VA 24073-8163

1.Not Employed 
2.Not Employed 
3.Christiansburg VA

10/26/2023 $15.00 $105.00

McNeill, Alice  
PO Box 257 
Daleville, VA 24083-0257

1.Not Employed 
2.Not Employed 
3.Daleville VA

10/07/2023 $50.00 $550.00

McWhirter, Robert  
340 E Washington St 
Wytheville, VA 24382-2640

1.Red Hat 
2.Sr. Distinguished Engineer 
3.Raleigh NC

10/13/2023 $50.00 $250.00

miller, meredith  
605 29th St S 
Arlington, VA 22202-2312

1.Albright Stonebridge Group 
2.Consultant 
3.Arlington VA

10/02/2023 $200.00 $200.00

Novak, Karen Winter 
1407 Highland Cir 
Blacksburg, VA 24060-5624

1.Not Employed 
2.Not Employed 
3.Blacksburg VA

10/17/2023 $50.00 $350.00

Ochsenwald, William L 
1004 Highland Cir 
Blacksburg, VA 24060-5617

1.Not Employed 
2.Not Employed 
3.Blacksburg VA

10/18/2023 $100.00 $1,250.00

Olsen, Deborah  
402 Landsdowne St 
Blacksburg, VA 24060-5922

1.Not Employed 
2.Not Employed 
3.Blacksburg VA

10/24/2023 $100.00 $350.00

Parten, Anne  
505 Tyler Pl 
Alexandria, VA 22302-3312

1.Not Employed 
2.Not Employed 
3.Alexandria VA

10/04/2023 $25.00 $175.00

Pien, Natalie  
20644 Gleedsville Rd 
Leesburg, VA 20175-6532

1.Retired 
2.Retired 
3.Leesburg VA

10/17/2023 $25.00 $350.00
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Plaut, Linda  
620 Watson Ln 
Blacksburg, VA 24060-3233

1.Not Employed 
2.Not Employed 
3.Blacksburg VA

10/17/2023 $1,000.00 $4,200.00

Plumbers and Steamfitters PAC Local No. 10 
701 Stockton St 
Richmond, VA 23224-4131

1. 
2.PAC 
3.Richmond VA

10/17/2023 $2,000.00 $2,000.00

Redus, Mary  
2056 Lawson Ln 
Vinton, VA 24179-1161

1.Not Employed 
2.Not Employed 
3.Vinton VA

10/21/2023 $25.00 $528.76

Roanoke Valley Young Democrats 
1865 Laurel Mountain Dr 
Salem, VA 24153-1816

1. 
2.PAC 
3.Salem VA

10/22/2023 $386.00 $386.00

Ruggiero, Cheryl W  
617 Piedmont St 
Blacksburg, VA 24060-4924

1.Not Employed 
2.Not Employed 
3.Blacksburg VA

10/05/2023 $50.00 $175.00

Run for Something 
629 Tivoli Psge 
Alexandria, VA 22314-1932

1. 
2.PAC 
3.Alexandria VA

10/21/2023 $1,000.00 $1,000.00

Sandy, Carole  
1203 Bobbiedell Ln 
Henrico, VA 23229-5852

1.Not Employed 
2.Not Employed 
3.Henrico VA

10/18/2023 $1,000.00 $1,000.00

Schwartz, Robert S  
3828 Fort Worth Ave 
Alexandria, VA 22304-1709

1.Constantine Cannon LLP 
2.Attorney 
3.Alexandria VA

10/19/2023 $500.00 $500.00

Scott, Robert  
5476 The Peaks Dr 
Roanoke, VA 24018-1104

1.National Health Council 
2.Associate Director Membership & Operations 
3.Washington DC

10/21/2023 $25.00 $175.00

Secure Progress 
PO Box 7267 
Fairfax Station, VA 22039-7267

1. 
2.PAC 
3.Fairfax Station VA

10/26/2023 $2,073.00 $4,698.00

Shaw, Peg  
2147 O St NW 
Washington, DC 20037-1061

1.RETIRED 
2.Retired 
3.Washington DC

10/17/2023 $100.00 $400.00

Sheffey, Jeannette  
7270 Falling Branch Rd 
New River, VA 24129

1.Not Employed 
2.Not Employed 
3.New River VA

10/10/2023 $25.00 $125.00
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Sheffey, Jeannette  
7270 Falling Branch Rd 
New River, VA 24129

1.Not Employed 
2.Not Employed 
3.New River VA

10/22/2023 $25.00 $150.00

Shryock, Richard  
1500 Bradley Ln 
Blacksburg, VA 24060-5085

1.Virginia Tech 
2.professor 
3.Blacksburg VA

10/07/2023 $100.00 $340.80

Sickles for Delegate 
PO Box 10628 
Alexandria, VA 22310-0628

1. 
2.Candidate Committee 
3.Alexandria VA

10/13/2023 $1,000.00 $1,000.00

Smith, Alec  
2701 Heritage Ln 
Blacksburg, VA 24060-8102

1.VT 
2.Professor 
3.Blacksburg VA

10/26/2023 $50.00 $120.00

Smith, Diann  
208 Susan Newton Ln 
Yorktown, VA 23693-3620

1.Tapestry Solutions 
2.Software Engineer 
3.Yorktown VA

10/07/2023 $20.00 $220.00

Spiegelman, Michael  
64 Hartford St 
San Francisco, CA 94114-2014

1.Netflix 
2.Product Management 
3.Los Gatos CA

10/08/2023 $125.00 $125.00

Stacey, Blake  
1 Fitchburg St 
Apt B154 
Somerville, MA 02143-2191

1.University of Mass Boston 
2.scientist 
3.Boston MA

10/04/2023 $33.34 $66.68

Stacey, Blake  
1 Fitchburg St 
Apt B154 
Somerville, MA 02143-2191

1.University of Mass Boston 
2.scientist 
3.Boston MA

10/19/2023 $33.34 $100.02

Stacey, Blake  
1 Fitchburg St 
Apt B154 
Somerville, MA 02143-2191

1.University of Mass Boston 
2.scientist 
3.Boston MA

10/24/2023 $33.34 $133.36

Stoddard, Dianne  
10301 Lawyers Rd 
Vienna, VA 22181-2945

1.Not Employed 
2.Not Employed 
3.Vienna VA

10/20/2023 $500.00 $3,000.00

Sussman, William  
240 W 75th St 
Apt 8A 
New York, NY 10023-1725

1.Not Employed 
2.Not Employed 
3.New York NY

10/03/2023 $100.00 $200.00

UFCW Local 400 ABC PAC 
8400 Corporate Dr 
Ste 200 
Hyattsville, MD 20785-2238

1. 
2.PAC 
3.Hyattsville MD

10/24/2023 $500.00 $500.00
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VA NOW PAC 
7439 Patterson Rd 
Falls Church, VA 22043-1332

1. 
2.Political Action Committee 
3.Falls Church VA

10/13/2023 $500.00 $1,000.00

Virginia AFL-CIO 
5400 Glenside Dr 
Ste E 
Henrico, VA 23228-3996

1. 
2.PAC 
3.Henrico VA

10/10/2023 $1,000.00 $1,000.00

Virginia First Political Action Committee 
211 E High St 
Charlottesville, VA 22902-5515

1. 
2.PAC 
3.Charlottesville VA

10/05/2023 $500.00 $500.00

Virginia House Democratic Caucus 
1021 E Cary St 
Ste 1275 
Richmond, VA 23219-4818

1. 
2.PAC 
3.Richmond VA

10/06/2023 $30,000.00 $45,000.00

Virginia House Democratic Caucus 
1021 E Cary St 
Ste 1275 
Richmond, VA 23219-4818

1. 
2.PAC 
3.Richmond VA

10/19/2023 $40,000.00 $85,000.00

Virginia State UAW Political Action Committee 
1010 Oldham St 
Baltimore, MD 21224-4509

1. 
2.PAC 
3.Baltimore MD

10/14/2023 $1,000.00 $1,000.00

Walker, John  
1718 Honeysuckle Dr 
Blacksburg, VA 24060-0392

1.Not Employed 
2.Not Employed 
3.Blacksburg VA

10/05/2023 $50.00 $150.00

Wall, Jack  
PO Box 235 
Floyd, VA 24091-0235

1.Wall Residences 
2.Mental Health Professional 
3.Floyd VA

10/12/2023 $300.00 $850.00

White, Katrina  
469 Chamberlain Ln 
Salem, VA 24153-4056

1.Hopetree FS 
2.Office Manager 
3.Salem VA

10/04/2023 $25.00 $105.00

White, Katrina  
469 Chamberlain Ln 
Salem, VA 24153-4056

1.Hopetree FS 
2.Office Manager 
3.Salem VA

10/20/2023 $20.00 $125.00

Willis, Karen  
118 E Main St 
Fincastle, VA 24090-3164

1.Not Employed 
2.Not Employed 
3.Fincastle VA

10/26/2023 $100.00 $225.00

Wimberley, Dale and Cynthia  
1417 Crestview Dr 
Blacksburg, VA 24060-5610

1.Virginia Tech 
2.professor 
3.Blacksburg VA

10/09/2023 $35.00 $245.00
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WinVA 
198 Van Buren St 
Ste 100 
Herndon, VA 20170-5338

1. 
2.Political PAC 
3.Herndon VA

10/10/2023 $3,000.00 $34,000.00

WinVA 
198 Van Buren St 
Ste 100 
Herndon, VA 20170-5338

1. 
2.Political PAC 
3.Herndon VA

10/24/2023 $1,000.00 $35,000.00

Yager, Michael  
2012 Pelham Dr 
Roanoke, VA 24018-2724

1.Woods Rogers 
2.Legal 
3.Roanoke VA

10/14/2023 $25.00 $225.00

Yi, Sumi  
8989 Wood Drift Cir 
Apt 202 
Manassas, VA 20110-5781

1.Planned parenthood Federation of America 
2.Manager HR 
3.Manassas VA

10/07/2023 $50.00 $800.00

Zipper, Carl  
3910 Horse Farm Rd 
Blacksburg, VA 24060-8861

1.Virginia Tech 
2.Professor 
3.Blacksburg VA

10/10/2023 $100.00 $600.00

Zipper, Carl  
3910 Horse Farm Rd 
Blacksburg, VA 24060-8861

1.Virginia Tech 
2.Professor 
3.Blacksburg VA

10/18/2023 $100.00 $700.00

Zipper, Carl  
3910 Horse Farm Rd 
Blacksburg, VA 24060-8861

1.Virginia Tech 
2.Professor 
3.Blacksburg VA

10/23/2023 $100.00 $800.00

Total This Period $111,757.52
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Aspen Land Development LLC 
1111 N Main St 
Ste A 
Blacksburg, VA 24060-3566

1.  
2. Property Management 
3. Blacksburg VA 
4. October office rent discount 
5. FairMarketValue

10/01/2023 $7,700.00 $46,200.00

Democratic Party of Virginia 
919 E Main St 
Ste 2050 
Richmond, VA 23219-0025

1.  
2. Party Committee 
3. Richmond VA 
4. Campaign services 
5. ActualCost

10/02/2023 $10,567.29 $87,492.55

Democratic Party of Virginia 
919 E Main St 
Ste 2050 
Richmond, VA 23219-0025

1.  
2. Party Committee 
3. Richmond VA 
4. Campaign services 
5. ActualCost

10/04/2023 $10,841.27 $98,333.82

Democratic Party of Virginia 
919 E Main St 
Ste 2050 
Richmond, VA 23219-0025

1.  
2. Party Committee 
3. Richmond VA 
4. Campaign services 
5. ActualCost

10/10/2023 $10,179.15 $108,512.97

Democratic Party of Virginia 
919 E Main St 
Ste 2050 
Richmond, VA 23219-0025

1.  
2. Party Committee 
3. Richmond VA 
4. Campaign services 
5. ActualCost

10/11/2023 $10,589.19 $119,102.16

Democratic Party of Virginia 
919 E Main St 
Ste 2050 
Richmond, VA 23219-0025

1.  
2. Party Committee 
3. Richmond VA 
4. Staff time 
5. ActualCost

10/15/2023 $6,498.46 $125,600.62

Democratic Party of Virginia 
919 E Main St 
Ste 2050 
Richmond, VA 23219-0025

1.  
2. Party Committee 
3. Richmond VA 
4. Campaign services 
5. ActualCost

10/17/2023 $10,679.03 $136,279.65

Democratic Party of Virginia 
919 E Main St 
Ste 2050 
Richmond, VA 23219-0025

1.  
2. Party Committee 
3. Richmond VA 
4. Campaign services 
5. ActualCost

10/18/2023 $10,958.08 $160,437.82

Democratic Party of Virginia 
919 E Main St 
Ste 2050 
Richmond, VA 23219-0025

1.  
2. Party Committee 
3. Richmond VA 
4. Campaign services 
5. ActualCost

10/18/2023 $13,200.09 $160,437.82

Democratic Party of Virginia 
919 E Main St 
Ste 2050 
Richmond, VA 23219-0025

1.  
2. Party Committee 
3. Richmond VA 
4. Campaign services 
5. ActualCost

10/19/2023 $9,406.66 $169,844.48

Democratic Party of Virginia 
919 E Main St 
Ste 2050 
Richmond, VA 23219-0025

1.  
2. Party Committee 
3. Richmond VA 
4. Campaign services 
5. ActualCost

10/20/2023 $11,011.81 $193,563.05
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Democratic Party of Virginia 
919 E Main St 
Ste 2050 
Richmond, VA 23219-0025

1.  
2. Party Committee 
3. Richmond VA 
4. Campaign services 
5. ActualCost

10/20/2023 $12,706.76 $193,563.05

Democratic Party of Virginia 
919 E Main St 
Ste 2050 
Richmond, VA 23219-0025

1.  
2. Party Committee 
3. Richmond VA 
4. Campaign services 
5. ActualCost

10/23/2023 $5,424.28 $198,987.33

Progressive Turnout Project PAC 
PO Box 5327 
Evanston, IL 60204-5327

1.  
2. PAC 
3. Evanston IL 
4. Staffing time 
5. FairMarketValue

10/06/2023 $1,000.00 $2,000.00

Progressive Turnout Project PAC 
PO Box 5327 
Evanston, IL 60204-5327

1.  
2. PAC 
3. Evanston IL 
4. Staffing time 
5. FairMarketValue

10/20/2023 $1,000.00 $3,000.00

The Impact Center 
PO Box 13842 
Roanoke, VA 24037-3842

1.  
2. PAC 
3. Roanoke VA 
4. Paid canvass & phone banking 
5. ActualCost

10/26/2023 $1,530.00 $9,303.75

Vote for Equality 
4200 Wisconsin Ave NW 
Ste Pm 106 
Washington, DC 20016-2143

1.  
2. Organization 
3. Washington DC 
4. Staff time & campus organizers 
5. FairMarketValue

10/19/2023 $935.64 $935.64

Total This Period $134,227.71
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Kroger 
1322 S Main St 
Blacksburg, VA 24060-5526

Food Lily Franklin 10/01/2023 $2.51

Atlantic Union Bank 
601 N Main St 
Blacksburg, VA 24060-3348

Bank fee Lily Franklin 10/02/2023 $15.00

Atlantic Union Bank 
601 N Main St 
Blacksburg, VA 24060-3348

Bank fee Lily Franklin 10/02/2023 $15.00

Google Workspace 
1600 Amphitheatre Pkwy 
Mountain View, CA 94043-1351

Google Suite Lily Franklin 10/02/2023 $72.00

Google Workspace 
1600 Amphitheatre Pkwy 
Mountain View, CA 94043-1351

Google Suite Lily Franklin 10/02/2023 $51.87

NGP VAN, Inc. 
PO Box 392264 
Pittsburgh, PA 15251-9264

Bookkeeping Lily Franklin 10/02/2023 $320.00

FH Strategies 
90 State St 
Ste 700 
Albany, NY 12207-1707

Fundraising services Lily Franklin 10/03/2023 $4,500.00

Jersey Mike&#39;s 
1450 S Main St 
Ste 100 
Blacksburg, VA 24060-5531

Food Lily Franklin 10/03/2023 $198.81

McKenna Media 
3000 Chestnut Ave 
Ste 101 
Baltimore, MD 21211-2796

TV ad filming & production Lily Franklin 10/03/2023 $10,000.00

Quickbooks 
2800 E Commerce Center Pl 
Tucson, AZ 85706-4559

Payroll Lily Franklin 10/03/2023 $83.11

Quickbooks 
2800 E Commerce Center Pl 
Tucson, AZ 85706-4559

Payroll Lily Franklin 10/03/2023 $2,354.98

Scale to Win 
13742 Harper St 
Santa Ana, CA 92703-1419

Texting/dialer Lily Franklin 10/03/2023 $480.48

Virginia Blue Star Printing 
6003 Belspring Rd 
Fairlawn, VA 24141-8567

Printing Lily Franklin 10/03/2023 $80.26
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Virginia Blue Star Printing 
6003 Belspring Rd 
Fairlawn, VA 24141-8567

Printing Lily Franklin 10/03/2023 $302.74

Kroger 
1322 S Main St 
Blacksburg, VA 24060-5526

Fuel purchase Lily Franklin 10/04/2023 $30.12

Atlantic Union Bank 
601 N Main St 
Blacksburg, VA 24060-3348

Bank fee Lily Franklin 10/05/2023 $30.00

NGP VAN, Inc. 
PO Box 392264 
Pittsburgh, PA 15251-9264

Bookkeeping Lily Franklin 10/05/2023 $30.00

Virginia House Democratic Caucus 
1021 E Cary St 
Ste 1275 
Richmond, VA 23219-4818

Campaign services Lily Franklin 10/05/2023 $23,000.00

Atlantic Union Bank 
601 N Main St 
Blacksburg, VA 24060-3348

Bank fee Lily Franklin 10/06/2023 $15.00

Department of the Treasury Internal Revenue 
Service 
PO Box 931000 
Louisville, KY 40293-1000

Federal payroll taxes Lily Franklin 10/06/2023 $847.60

Atlantic Union Bank 
601 N Main St 
Blacksburg, VA 24060-3348

Bank fee Lily Franklin 10/10/2023 $15.00

Atlantic Union Bank 
601 N Main St 
Blacksburg, VA 24060-3348

Bank fee Lily Franklin 10/10/2023 $15.00

Atlantic Union Bank 
601 N Main St 
Blacksburg, VA 24060-3348

Bank fee Lily Franklin 10/10/2023 $30.00

Atlantic Union Bank 
601 N Main St 
Blacksburg, VA 24060-3348

Bank fee Lily Franklin 10/10/2023 $30.00

McKenna Media 
3000 Chestnut Ave 
Ste 101 
Baltimore, MD 21211-2796

TV ad filming & production Lily Franklin 10/10/2023 $15,000.00

Our Daily Bread 
1329 S Main St 
Blacksburg, VA 24060-5525

Food Lily Franklin 10/10/2023 $26.60
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Sage Media Planning &amp; Placement 
1322 G St SE 
Washington, DC 20003-3021

TV ad placement Lily Franklin 10/10/2023 $5,000.00

Shell 
600 N Main St 
Blacksburg, VA 24060-3349

Gas purchase Lily Franklin 10/10/2023 $28.66

Virginia House Democratic Caucus 
1021 E Cary St 
Ste 1275 
Richmond, VA 23219-4818

Campaign services Lily Franklin 10/10/2023 $10,400.00

Aspen Land Development LLC 
1111 N Main St 
Ste A 
Blacksburg, VA 24060-3566

October office rent Lily Franklin 10/11/2023 $2,300.00

Atlantic Union Bank 
601 N Main St 
Blacksburg, VA 24060-3348

Bank fee Lily Franklin 10/12/2023 $30.00

Sage Media Planning &amp; Placement 
1322 G St SE 
Washington, DC 20003-3021

TV ad placement Lily Franklin 10/12/2023 $6,508.88

Atlantic Union Bank 
601 N Main St 
Blacksburg, VA 24060-3348

Bank fee Lily Franklin 10/13/2023 $30.00

BP 
8111 Plantation Rd 
Roanoke, VA 24019-1615

Gas purchase Lily Franklin 10/13/2023 $22.49

Kroger 
1322 S Main St 
Blacksburg, VA 24060-5526

Food Lily Franklin 10/13/2023 $33.97

Virginia House Democratic Caucus 
1021 E Cary St 
Ste 1275 
Richmond, VA 23219-4818

Campaign services Lily Franklin 10/13/2023 $10,800.00

Kroger 
1322 S Main St 
Blacksburg, VA 24060-5526

Food Lily Franklin 10/14/2023 $105.71

Atlantic Union Bank 
601 N Main St 
Blacksburg, VA 24060-3348

Bank fee Lily Franklin 10/16/2023 $15.00

Google Workspace 
1600 Amphitheatre Pkwy 
Mountain View, CA 94043-1351

Google Suite Lily Franklin 10/16/2023 $15.58
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Quickbooks 
2800 E Commerce Center Pl 
Tucson, AZ 85706-4559

Payroll Lily Franklin 10/16/2023 $2,354.98

Quickbooks 
2800 E Commerce Center Pl 
Tucson, AZ 85706-4559

Payroll Lily Franklin 10/16/2023 $131.60

Veed.io 
PO Box 104 
Blacksburg, VA 24063-0104

Video editing software Lily Franklin 10/16/2023 $38.00

Veed.io 
PO Box 104 
Blacksburg, VA 24063-0104

Video editing software fee Lily Franklin 10/16/2023 $1.14

Atlantic Union Bank 
601 N Main St 
Blacksburg, VA 24060-3348

Bank fee Lily Franklin 10/17/2023 $30.00

Geary, Ryleigh  
1200 Tomko Rd 
Blacksburg, VA 24060-1124

Mileage reimbursement Lily Franklin 10/17/2023 $250.00

Kroger 
1322 S Main St 
Blacksburg, VA 24060-5526

Food Lily Franklin 10/17/2023 $75.00

Virginia House Democratic Caucus 
1021 E Cary St 
Ste 1275 
Richmond, VA 23219-4818

Campaign services Lily Franklin 10/17/2023 $10,900.00

Walmart Supercenter 
2400 N Franklin St 
Christiansburg, VA 24073-1088

Office supplies Lily Franklin 10/17/2023 $164.50

Atlantic Union Bank 
601 N Main St 
Blacksburg, VA 24060-3348

Bank fee Lily Franklin 10/18/2023 $30.00

Atlantic Union Bank 
601 N Main St 
Blacksburg, VA 24060-3348

Bank fee Lily Franklin 10/18/2023 $30.00

BattleAx Strategies LLC 
1405 Florida Ave NW 
Washington, DC 20009-5801

Digital ad production and placement Lily Franklin 10/18/2023 $32,000.52

Sheetz 
2000 N Franklin St 
Christiansburg, VA 24073-1208

Gas purchase Lily Franklin 10/18/2023 $30.19

18 of 27



Lily For Delegate (CC-22-00737) Reporting Period: 10/01/2023 Through: 10/26/2023
Page:                          

Schedule D: Expenditures 
 
Person or Company Paid and Address

Item or Service

Name of 
Person 
Authorizing 
Expenditure

Date of 
Expenditure

Amount 
Paid

Virginia Blue Star Printing 
6003 Belspring Rd 
Fairlawn, VA 24141-8567

Printing Lily Franklin 10/18/2023 $3,329.92

Virginia Department of Taxation 
PO Box 1115 
Richmond, VA 23218-1115

Payroll taxes Lily Franklin 10/18/2023 $1,030.72

Virginia House Democratic Caucus 
1021 E Cary St 
Ste 1275 
Richmond, VA 23219-4818

Campaign services Lily Franklin 10/18/2023 $24,600.00

Atlantic Union Bank 
601 N Main St 
Blacksburg, VA 24060-3348

Bank fee Lily Franklin 10/19/2023 $30.00

Atlantic Union Bank 
601 N Main St 
Blacksburg, VA 24060-3348

Bank fee Lily Franklin 10/19/2023 $15.00

Kroger 
1322 S Main St 
Blacksburg, VA 24060-5526

Food Lily Franklin 10/19/2023 $23.67

Kroger 
1322 S Main St 
Blacksburg, VA 24060-5526

Food Lily Franklin 10/19/2023 $12.63

Sage Media Planning &amp; Placement 
1322 G St SE 
Washington, DC 20003-3021

TV ad placement Lily Franklin 10/19/2023 $25,085.58

Taylor, Sonja  
1735 Blair Rd SW 
Roanoke, VA 24015-3605

Event venue reimbursement Lily Franklin 10/19/2023 $120.00

Taylor, Sonja  
1735 Blair Rd SW 
Roanoke, VA 24015-3605

Mileage reimbursement Lily Franklin 10/19/2023 $250.00

USPS 
909 University City Blvd 
Blacksburg, VA 24060-2716

Postage Lily Franklin 10/19/2023 $25.80

Virginia Department of Taxation 
PO Box 1115 
Richmond, VA 23218-1115

Payroll taxes Lily Franklin 10/19/2023 $127.95

Atlantic Union Bank 
601 N Main St 
Blacksburg, VA 24060-3348

Bank fee Lily Franklin 10/20/2023 $30.00
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Department of the Treasury Internal Revenue 
Service 
PO Box 931000 
Louisville, KY 40293-1000

Federal payroll taxes Lily Franklin 10/20/2023 $855.62

Quickbooks 
2800 E Commerce Center Pl 
Tucson, AZ 85706-4559

Quickbooks subscription Lily Franklin 10/20/2023 $125.00

The Roanoke Times 
210 Church Ave SW 
Ste 100 
Roanoke, VA 24011-1524

Digital subscription Lily Franklin 10/20/2023 $21.99

Virginia House Democratic Caucus 
1021 E Cary St 
Ste 1275 
Richmond, VA 23219-4818

Campaign services Lily Franklin 10/20/2023 $9,600.00

Amazon 
410 Terry Ave N 
Seattle, WA 98109-5210

Field supplies Lily Franklin 10/23/2023 $315.88

Atlantic Union Bank 
601 N Main St 
Blacksburg, VA 24060-3348

Bank fee Lily Franklin 10/23/2023 $30.00

Atlantic Union Bank 
601 N Main St 
Blacksburg, VA 24060-3348

Bank fee Lily Franklin 10/23/2023 $15.00

Sheetz 
2000 N Franklin St 
Christiansburg, VA 24073-1208

Gas purchase Lily Franklin 10/23/2023 $10.13

Virginia House Democratic Caucus 
1021 E Cary St 
Ste 1275 
Richmond, VA 23219-4818

Campaign services Lily Franklin 10/23/2023 $24,200.00

Water Street Garage 
200 E Water St 
Charlottesville, VA 22902-5238

Parking Lily Franklin 10/23/2023 $14.35

Atlantic Union Bank 
601 N Main St 
Blacksburg, VA 24060-3348

Bank fee Lily Franklin 10/24/2023 $15.00

Dollar Tree 
1341 S Main St 
Blacksburg, VA 24060-5525

Office supplies Lily Franklin 10/24/2023 $25.98

Speedway 
825 N Main St 
Blacksburg, VA 24060-3410

Gas purchase Lily Franklin 10/24/2023 $31.35
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Walmart Supercenter 
2400 N Franklin St 
Christiansburg, VA 24073-1088

Office supplies & food Lily Franklin 10/24/2023 $258.58

Amazon 
410 Terry Ave N 
Seattle, WA 98109-5210

Field supplies Lily Franklin 10/25/2023 $481.14

Atlantic Union Bank 
601 N Main St 
Blacksburg, VA 24060-3348

Bank fee Lily Franklin 10/25/2023 $30.00

Sage Media Planning &amp; Placement 
1322 G St SE 
Washington, DC 20003-3021

TV ad placement Lily Franklin 10/25/2023 $32,981.84

Shell 
600 N Main St 
Blacksburg, VA 24060-3349

Gas purchase Lily Franklin 10/25/2023 $45.20

Actblue 
366 Summer St 
Somerville, MA 02144-3132

ActBlue fees Lily Franklin 10/26/2023 $951.02

Atlantic Union Bank 
601 N Main St 
Blacksburg, VA 24060-3348

Bank fee Lily Franklin 10/26/2023 $30.00

Atlantic Union Bank 
601 N Main St 
Blacksburg, VA 24060-3348

Bank fee Lily Franklin 10/26/2023 $15.00

Atlantic Union Bank 
601 N Main St 
Blacksburg, VA 24060-3348

Bank fee Lily Franklin 10/26/2023 $15.00

Exxon 
1823 Thompson Memorial Dr 
Roanoke, VA 24019-5533

Gas purchase Lily Franklin 10/26/2023 $3.82

Exxon 
1823 Thompson Memorial Dr 
Roanoke, VA 24019-5533

Gas purchase Lily Franklin 10/26/2023 $10.36

Political Data Intelligence (PDI) 
PO Box 59570 
Long Beach, CA 90806

Fundraising software Lily Franklin 10/26/2023 $700.00

Shell 
600 N Main St 
Blacksburg, VA 24060-3349

Food Lily Franklin 10/26/2023 $3.41
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Starbucks 
1450 S Main St 
Blacksburg, VA 24060-5512

Coffee Lily Franklin 10/26/2023 $18.31

Virginia House Democratic Caucus 
1021 E Cary St 
Ste 1275 
Richmond, VA 23219-4818

Campaign services Lily Franklin 10/26/2023 $5,500.00

Total This Period $269,857.55
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No Schedule E-1 results to display.
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No Schedule E-2 results to display.

24 of 27



Lily For Delegate (CC-22-00737) Reporting Period: 10/01/2023 Through: 10/26/2023
Page:                          

No Schedule F results to display.

25 of 27



Lily For Delegate (CC-22-00737) Reporting Period: 10/01/2023 Through: 10/26/2023
Page:                          

Schedule G: Statement of Funds Number of 
Contributions

Amount

Contributions Received This Period

1. Schedule A [Over $100] 109 $111,757.52

2. Schedule B [Over $100] 5 $134,227.71

3. Un-itemized Cash Contributions [$100 or less] 544 $7,255.37

4. Un-itemized In-Kind Contributions [$100 or less] 0 $0.00

5. Total 658 $253,240.60

Bank Interest, Refunded Expenditures and Rebates

6. Schedule C [also enter on Line 17b on Schedule H] $0.00

Expenditures Made This Period

7. Schedule B [From line 2 Above] $134,227.71

8. Un-itemized In-Kind contributions [From line 4 Above] $0.00

9. Schedule D [Expenditures] $269,857.55

10. Total [add lines 7, 8 and 9] $404,085.26

Reconciliation of Loan Account

11. Beginning loan balance [from line 15 of last report] $0.00

12. Loans received this period [from Schedule E-Part 1] $0.00

13. Subtotal $0.00

14. Subtract: Loans repaid this period [from Schedule E-Part2] $0.00

15. Ending loan balance $0.00
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Schedule H: Summary of Receipts and Disbursements

16. Beginning Balance [Line 19 of last Report] $215,378.08

17. Receipts for Current Reporting Period:

a. Contributions received this period [Line 5 of Schedule G] $253,240.60

b. Bank interest, refunded expenditures and rebates 
[Line 6 of Schedule G]

$0.00

c. Loans received this period [Line 12 of Schedule G] $0.00

d. Subtotal: Contributions and Receipts received this period $253,240.60

e. Total Expendable Funds [Add Linds 16 and 17d] $468,618.68

18. Disbursements for Current Reporting Period

a. Expenditures made this reporting period 
[Line 10 of Schedule G]

$404,085.26

b. Loans repaid this reporting period [Line 14 of Schedule G] $0.00

c. Other surplus funds paid out [from Schedule I] $0.00

d. Total Payments Made [Add lines 18a,18b, and 18c] $404,085.26

19. Ending Balance [Subtract Line 18b from Line 17e] $64,533.42

20. Total Unpaid Debts [from Schedule F of this report] $0.00

Committee's Receipts and Disbursements - Election Cycle 

21. Balance at Start of Election Cycle $0.00

22. Previous Receipts [Line 24 from last report] $584,144.86

23. Receipts from Current Reporting Previous [Line 17d above] $253,240.60

24. Total Receipts this Election Cycle [Add lines 22 and 23] $837,385.46

25. Total Funds Available [Add lines 21 and 24] $837,385.46

26. Previous Disbursements [Line 28 from last report] $368,766.78

27. Disbursements from Current Reporting Period 
[Line 18d above]

$404,085.26

28. Total Disbursements this Election Cycle $772,852.04

29. Ending Balance $64,533.42
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